Institutional Research

SOUTHEASTERN LOUISIANA UNIVERSITY

Faculty by Department by Rank

| 2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

College of Arts, Humanities & Social Sciences

Communication & Media Studies

Full Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Hlw|lw

Instructor

11

A=l

Lecturer

(S0 Kool Ll Ll K2

N|IN[P[R|O

Njoo|fwlo|N

11

Total

21

22

21

20

25

English

Full Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

[S20 Neo) | iNe]

[S20 Ne) | i\e]

o | oo

DN

Instructor

41

41

43

45

Lecturer

10

Total

68

65

68

67

English & World Languages

Full Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

||

Instructor

49

Lecturer

21

Total

85

General Studies

Full Professor

Associate Professor

Instructor

Lecturer

Total

nnjo|d|—|O

H|O(W|R|O

A|lO|W|R|O

Vo~ |—|O

njo|d|—|O

History & Political Science

Full Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

DN |PA

NN

Instructor

10

10

Lecturer

RO |IN|P>

OoIN|Lnn|jw|w

OoIN|w|lu|w

Total

24

23

22

18

18




Institutional Research

SOUTHEASTERN LOUISIANA UNIVERSITY

Faculty by Department by Rank

2020 | 2021 2022 2023 2024
Music & Performing Arts
Full Professor 5 5 4 3 3
Associate Professor 1 1 1 1 2
Assistant Professor 3 4 5 5 3
Instructor 9 9 9 9 10
Lecturer 11 13 11 10 9
Total 29 32 30 28 27
Psychology
Full Professor 3 2 1 1 1
Associate Professor 4 4 5 4 4
Assistant Professor 2 2 1 1 3
Instructor 4 5 6 5 5
Lecturer 6 4 4 3 6
Total 19 17 17 14 19
Sociology & Criminal Justice
Full Professor 2 2 2 2 2
Associate Professor 7 7 6 6 7
Assistant Professor 2 2 4 3 1
Instructor 6 6 5 6 6
Lecturer 4 5 4 4 4
Total 21 22 21 21 20
Visual Art + Design
Full Professor 7 6 5 6 6
Associate Professor 4 3 3 1 1
Assistant Professor 3 3 5 7 6
Instructor 5 7 5 5 6
Lecturer 13 11 13 9 7
Total 32 30 31 28 26
World Languages & Culture
Full Professor 2 2 2 2
Associate Professor 1 0 0 0
Assistant Professor 1 1 1 1
Instructor 7 7 7 7
Lecturer 4 5 5 5
Total 15 15 15 15
College of Arts, Humanities & Social Sciences Total
Full Professor 38 36 29 23 21
Associate Professor 27 25 26 18 24
Assistant Professor 23 24 31 31 30
Instructor 94 95 98 96 92
Lecturer 52 50 45 48 63
Total 234 230 229 216 230




Institutional Research

SOUTHEASTERN LOUISIANA UNIVERSITY

Faculty by Department by Rank

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

College of Business

Accounting & Finance

Full Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Instructor

Lecturer

Wlh[N]O|W

RlOIN|IYN

NlO|W N

Wl wId|N

(SR RO NOSH RO, | §OV)

Total

2

o

21

2

o

2

o

2

=

Management & Business Administration

Full Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Instructor

Lecturer

Nl |w|ui|oo

Nl | |w|oo

N[O~

N~ |

Nl |o

Total

24

2

SN

25

2

SN

24

Marketing & Supply Chain Management

Full Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Instructor

Lecturer

RlWlwlpbd|IY

RINIWIWIY

O|lwINn|I~IV

(@} F- SN IS BN

RN O

Total

18

16

16

17

16

College of Business Total

Full Professor

18

17

16

15

14

Associate Professor

17

13

15

15

14

Assistant Professor

10

11

11

10

Instructor

13

14

15

15

15

Lecturer

Total

62

61

61

61

61




Institutional Research

SOUTHEASTERN LOUISIANA UNIVERSITY

Faculty by Department by Rank

2020 | 2021 2022 2023 2024
College of Education
Educational Leadership & Foundations
Full Professor 5 5 4 3 4
Associate Professor 1 1 2 3 2
Assistant Professor 4 4 3 3 2
Instructor 0 0 0 0 0
Lecturer 1 0 2 3 2
Total 11 10 11 12 10
Teaching & Learning
Full Professor 3 3 2 2 1
Associate Professor 6 4 1 1 3
Assistant Professor 4 4 3 4 5
Instructor 17 15 14 12 12
Lecturer 2 2 7 5 1
Total 32 28 27 24 22
College of Education Total
Full Professor 8 8 6 5 5
Associate Professor 7 5 3 4 5
Assistant Professor 8 8 6 7 7
Instructor 17 15 14 12 12
Lecturer 3 2 9 8 3
Total 43 38 38 36 32




Institutional Research

SOUTHEASTERN LOUISIANA UNIVERSITY

Faculty by Department by Rank

2020 | 2021 2022 2023 2024
College of Nursing & Health Sciences
Health & Human Sciences
Full Professor 4 3 3 3 3
Associate Professor 8 7 7 8 7
Assistant Professor 6 10 9 10 11
Instructor 13 15 14 16 15
Lecturer 21 17 17 8 9
Total 52 52 50 45 45
Kinesiology & Health Studies
Full Professor 4 4 4 4 4
Associate Professor 2 3 2 4 4
Assistant Professor 5 7 8 6 6
Instructor 12 10 8 8 8
Lecturer 10 13 13 14 13
Total 33 37 35 36 35
Nursing
Full Professor 3 2 2 0 1
Associate Professor 9 10 9 11 10
Assistant Professor 7 5 9 7 7
Instructor 30 30 32 32 31
Lecturer 19 20 12 12 19
Total 68 67 64 62 68
College of Nursing & Health Sciences Total
Full Professor 11 9 9 7 8
Associate Professor 19 20 18 23 21
Assistant Professor 18 22 26 23 24
Instructor 55 55 54 56 54
Lecturer 50 50 42 34 41
Total 153 156 149 143 148




Institutional Research

SOUTHEASTERN LOUISIANA UNIVERSITY

Faculty by Department by Rank

2020 | 2021 2022 2023 2024
College of Science & Technology
Biological Sciences
Full Professor 10 10 9 8 7
Associate Professor 6 6 7 6 6
Assistant Professor 4 4 2 2 2
Instructor 20 20 19 20 19
Lecturer 1 1 1 0 0
Total 41 41 38 36 34
Chemistry & Physics
Full Professor 6 5 5 5 4
Associate Professor 4 3 3 5 4
Assistant Professor 4 5 4 2 3
Instructor 11 12 11 10 10
Lecturer 0 1 0 0 0
Total 25 26 23 22 21
Computer Science
Full Professor 5 5 5 5 5
Associate Professor 2 2 1 1 2
Assistant Professor 2 2 2 2 1
Instructor 4 4 4 3 3
Lecturer 1 0 0 0 0
Total 14 13 12 11 11
Industrial & Engineering Technology
Full Professor 3 2 3 2 2
Associate Professor 4 3 3 6 4
Assistant Professor 3 5 5 2 2
Instructor 10 8 8 8 8
Lecturer 2 0 0 0 2
Total 22 18 19 18 18
Mathematics
Full Professor 8 8 8 6 6
Associate Professor 3 3 3 3 4
Assistant Professor 3 3 2 2 0
Instructor 25 26 26 25 23
Lecturer 1 1 3 2 3
Total 40 41 42 38 36




Institutional Research

SOUTHEASTERN LOUISIANA UNIVERSITY

Faculty by Department by Rank

2020 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023 | 2024

College of Science & Technology Total

Full Professor 32 30 30 26 24
Associate Professor 19 17 17 21 20
Assistant Professor 16 19 15 10 8
Instructor 70 70 68 66 63
Lecturer 5 3 4 2 5
Total 142 139 134 125 120
Library

Full Professor 2 3 2 2 2
Associate Professor 3 2 2 2 2
Assistant Professor 0 0 1 1 2
Instructor 6 7 6 6 4
Lecturer 0 0 0 0 1
Total 11 12 11 11 11
University Total

Full Professor 109 103 92 78 74
Associate Professor 92 82 81 83 86
Assistant Professor 73 83 90 83 81
Instructor 255 256 255 251 240
Lecturer 116 112 104 97 121

Total 645 636 622 592 602




