

Taculty by Departi	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
College of Arts, Humanities & Social Scie	I.	2021		2023	
Communication & Media Studies					
Full Professor	6	6	3	2	1
Associate Professor	1	1	3	0	0
Assistant Professor	1	1	4	3	4
Instructor	8	7	11	8	9
Lecturer	5	7	0	7	11
Total	21	22	21	20	25
English					
Full Professor	9	9	8	4	
Associate Professor	6	6	5	2	
Assistant Professor	5	5	5	6	
Instructor	41	41	43	45	
Lecturer	7	4	7	10	
Total	68	65	68	67	
English & World Languages					
Full Professor					5
Associate Professor					4
Assistant Professor					6
Instructor					49
Lecturer					21
Total					85
General Studies					
Full Professor	0	0	0	0	0
Associate Professor	1	1	1	1	1
Instructor	4	3	3	4	4
Lecturer	0	0	0	0	0
Total	5	4	4	5	5
History & Political Science					
Full Professor	4	4	4	3	3
Associate Professor	2	2	2	3	5
Assistant Professor	6	6	6	5	3
Instructor	10	10	9	7	7
Lecturer	2	1	1	0	0
Total	24	23	22	18	18



Tacarty by Dep	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
Marsia C. Danfarmaine Arts	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
Music & Performing Arts		_		_	
Full Professor	5	5	4	3	3
Associate Professor	1	1	1	1	2
Assistant Professor	3	4	5	5	3
Instructor	9	9	9	9	10
Lecturer	11	13	11	10	9
Total	29	32	30	28	27
Psychology					
Full Professor	3	2	1	1	1
Associate Professor	4	4	5	4	4
Assistant Professor	2	2	1	1	3
Instructor	4	5	6	5	5
Lecturer	6	4	4	3	6
Total	19	17	17	14	19
Sociology & Criminal Justice					
Full Professor	2	2	2	2	2
Associate Professor	7	7	6	6	7
Assistant Professor	2	2	4	3	1
Instructor	6	6	5	6	6
Lecturer	4	5	4	4	4
Total	21	22	21	21	20
Visual Art + Design					
Full Professor	7	6	5	6	6
Associate Professor	4	3	3	1	1
Assistant Professor	3	3	5	7	6
Instructor	5	7	5	5	6
Lecturer	13	11	13	9	7
Total	32	30	31	28	26
World Languages & Culture					
Full Professor	2	2	2	2	
Associate Professor	1	0	0	0	
Assistant Professor	1	1	1	1	
Instructor	7	7	7	7	
Lecturer	4	5	5	5	
Total	15	15	15	15	
College of Arts, Humanities & Social Scient	ences Total				
Full Professor	38	36	29	23	21
Associate Professor	27	25	26	18	24
Assistant Professor	23	24	31	31	30
Instructor	94	95	98	96	92
Lecturer	52	50	45	48	63
Total	234	230	229	216	230



	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
College of Business					
Accounting & Finance					
Full Professor	3	2	2	2	3
Associate Professor	8	7	7	7	5
Assistant Professor	2	2	3	3	3
Instructor	4	6	6	5	5
Lecturer	3	4	2	3	5
Total	20	21	20	20	21
Management & Business Administration					
Full Professor	8	8	7	6	6
Associate Professor	5	3	4	4	5
Assistant Professor	3	5	6	6	5
Instructor	6	6	6	6	6
Lecturer	2	2	2	2	2
Total	24	24	25	24	24
Marketing & Supply Chain Management					
Full Professor	7	7	7	7	5
Associate Professor	4	3	4	4	4
Assistant Professor	3	3	2	2	2
Instructor	3	2	3	4	4
Lecturer	1	1	0	0	1
Total	18	16	16	17	16
College of Business Total					
Full Professor	18	17	16	15	14
Associate Professor	17	13	15	15	14
Assistant Professor	8	10	11	11	10
Instructor	13	14	15	15	15
Lecturer	6	7	4	5	8
Total	62	61	61	61	61



	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
College of Education					
Educational Leadership & Foundations					
Full Professor	5	5	4	3	4
Associate Professor	1	1	2	3	2
Assistant Professor	4	4	3	3	2
Instructor	0	0	0	0	0
Lecturer	1	0	2	3	2
Total	11	10	11	12	10
Teaching & Learning					
Full Professor	3	3	2	2	1
Associate Professor	6	4	1	1	3
Assistant Professor	4	4	3	4	5
Instructor	17	15	14	12	12
Lecturer	2	2	7	5	1
Total	32	28	27	24	22
College of Education Total					
Full Professor	8	8	6	5	5
Associate Professor	7	5	3	4	5
Assistant Professor	8	8	6	7	7
Instructor	17	15	14	12	12
Lecturer	3	2	9	8	3
Total	43	38	38	36	32



	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
College of Nursing & Health Sciences					
Health & Human Sciences					
Full Professor	4	3	3	3	3
Associate Professor	8	7	7	8	7
Assistant Professor	6	10	9	10	11
Instructor	13	15	14	16	15
Lecturer	21	17	17	8	9
Total	52	52	50	45	45
Kinesiology & Health Studies					
Full Professor	4	4	4	4	4
Associate Professor	2	3	2	4	4
Assistant Professor	5	7	8	6	6
Instructor	12	10	8	8	8
Lecturer	10	13	13	14	13
Total	33	37	35	36	35
Nursing					
Full Professor	3	2	2	0	1
Associate Professor	9	10	9	11	10
Assistant Professor	7	5	9	7	7
Instructor	30	30	32	32	31
Lecturer	19	20	12	12	19
Total	68	67	64	62	68
College of Nursing & Health Sciences Total					
Full Professor	11	9	9	7	8
Associate Professor	19	20	18	23	21
Assistant Professor	18	22	26	23	24
Instructor	55	55	54	56	54
Lecturer	50	50	42	34	41
Total	153	156	149	143	148



	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
College of Science & Technology					
Biological Sciences					
Full Professor	10	10	9	8	7
Associate Professor	6	6	7	6	6
Assistant Professor	4	4	2	2	2
Instructor	20	20	19	20	19
Lecturer	1	1	1	0	0
Total	41	41	38	36	34
Chemistry & Physics					
Full Professor	6	5	5	5	4
Associate Professor	4	3	3	5	4
Assistant Professor	4	5	4	2	3
Instructor	11	12	11	10	10
Lecturer	0	1	0	0	0
Total	25	26	23	22	21
Computer Science					
Full Professor	5	5	5	5	5
Associate Professor	2	2	1	1	2
Assistant Professor	2	2	2	2	1
Instructor	4	4	4	3	3
Lecturer	1	0	0	0	0
Total	14	13	12	11	11
Industrial & Engineering Technology					
Full Professor	3	2	3	2	2
Associate Professor	4	3	3	6	4
Assistant Professor	3	5	5	2	2
Instructor	10	8	8	8	8
Lecturer	2	0	0	0	2
Total	22	18	19	18	18
Mathematics					
Full Professor	8	8	8	6	6
Associate Professor	3	3	3	3	4
Assistant Professor	3	3	2	2	0
Instructor	25	26	26	25	23
Lecturer	1	1	3	2	3
Total	40	41	42	38	36



	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
College of Science & Technology Total					
Full Professor	32	30	30	26	24
Associate Professor	19	17	17	21	20
Assistant Professor	16	19	15	10	8
Instructor	70	70	68	66	63
Lecturer	5	3	4	2	5
Total	142	139	134	125	120
Library					
Full Professor	2	3	2	2	2
Associate Professor	3	2	2	2	2
Assistant Professor	0	0	1	1	2
Instructor	6	7	6	6	4
Lecturer	0	0	0	0	1
Total	11	12	11	11	11
University Total					
Full Professor	109	103	92	78	74
Associate Professor	92	82	81	83	86
Assistant Professor	73	83	90	83	81
Instructor	255	256	255	251	240
Lecturer	116	112	104	97	121
Total	645	636	622	592	602